PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI9584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AME Pty Ltd	12/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AME Offshore Solutions Pty Ltd		
Street Address:	Floor 43, Central Park, 152-158 St Georges Terrace		
City:	Perth		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	6000		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16753642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703859-9634
Email: martin@ipatent.co.il
Correspondent Name: MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN
Address Line 1: Customer Number 67801
Address Line 2: 232 NW 42ND TER

Address Line 4: PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin Moynihan
SIGNATURE:	Martin Moynihan
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=99303 Executed Assignment from AME Pty Ltd to AME Offshore Solutions Pty Ltd#page1.tif source=99303 Executed Assignment from AME Pty Ltd to AME Offshore Solutions Pty Ltd#page2.tif source=99303 Executed Assignment from AME Pty Ltd to AME Offshore Solutions Pty Ltd#page3.tif source=99303 Executed Assignment from AME Pty Ltd to AME Offshore Solutions Pty Ltd#page4.tif

PATENT 508376247 REEL: 066399 FRAME: 0105

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

between

AME Pty Ltd

and

AME Offshore Solutions Pty Ltd

Ref: G1006AU01

PATENT REEL: 066399 FRAME: 0106 THIS DEED is made on the 12th day of DECEMBER 2023.

BETWEEN

AME Pty Ltd a company incorporated in Australia (ACN 101 960 169), of Level 7, 731 Hay Street, Perth, WA 6000, AUTRALIA ("Assignor")

AND

AME Offshore Solutions Pty Ltd a company incorporated in Australia (ACN 664 098 462) of Floor 43, Central Park, 152 – 158 St Georges Terrace PERTH, WA 6000, AUSTRALIA ("Assignee")

RECITALS:

- A. The Assignor is the owner of inventions (the "Inventions") identified in The Schedule
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign all his right, title and interest in and to the Inventions to the Assignee.
- C. In the premises, the Assignor and Assignee have agreed to execute this Deed of Assignment.

THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of Ten Dollars Australian currency (AU\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and makes over to the Assignee all such right, title and interest as the Assignor may have in and to the Inventions, including the entitlement to the grant of a patents for the Inventions, together with the right to make applications for patents, including divisional, additional, continuation and reissue applications, and obtain patents on any such applications, the right to claim Convention priority or any other priority rights in relation to any such applications, and the right to make applications for and obtain any other form of legal protection, in respect of the Inventions, in any jurisdiction, as the Assignee desires, and including the right to sue for, and receive damages or an account of profits for all past and future infringements of any patent or any other form of legal protection obtained for the Inventions.

2. POWER OF ATTORNEY

By this Deed of Assignment, the Assignor appoints the Assignee as the Assignor's attorney, in the Assignor's name or otherwise and on the Assignor's behalf, to execute all deeds and other instruments necessary to apply for and obtain patents for the Invention in any jurisdiction.

3. GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION

- a) The law of the State of Western Australia governs this Deed.
- b) The parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the State of Western Australia and the Federal Court of Australia.

Ref: G1006AU01 2

PATENT REEL: 066399 FRAME: 0107

Executed by the parties as a Deed

SIGNED by AME Pty Ltd)	
by its duly authorised representative)	(Signature of authorised representative)
(Signature of witness)		Full name of witness)
SIGNED by) AME Offshore Solutions Pty Ltd) by its duly authorised representative)		(Signature of authorised representative)
(Full name of authorised representative)	-	MANAGING DIRECTOR (Company position held by authorised representative)
(Signature of witness)	_	Full name of witness)

THE SCHEDULE

Application / Patent No	Country	Filing Date	Title	Applicant
2018241088	Australia	19 May 2018	Compensated Elevator Link	AME Pty Ltd
2019100175	Australia	19 May 2018	Compensated Elevator Link	AME Pty Ltd
2023200587	Australia	19 May 2018	Compensated Elevator Link	AME Pty Ltd
BR 112019024160-4	Brazil	19 May 2018	Compensated Elevator Link	AME Pty Ltd
747890	New Zealand	19 May 2018	Compensated Elevator Link	AME Pty Ltd
345743	Norway	19 May 2018	Compensated Elevator Link	AME Pty Ltd
GB2576847	United Kingdom	19 May 2018	Compensated Elevator Link	AME Pty Ltd
US11448017B2	United States	19 May 2018	Compensated Elevator Link	AME Pty Ltd
2018241086	Australia	12 March 2018	Improvements in or Relating to Subsea Technology	AME Pty Ltd
2019100173	Australia	12 March 2018	Improvements in or Relating to Subsea Technology	AME Pty Ltd
BR112020006767-9	Brazil	12 March 2018	Improvements in or Relating to Subsea Technology	AME Pty Ltd
747339	New Zealand	12 March 2018	Improvements in or Relating to Subsea Technology	AME Pty Ltd
346943	Norway	12 March 2018	Improvements in or Relating to Subsea Technology	AME Pty Ltd
GB2581072	United Kingdom	12 March 2018	Improvements in or Relating to Subsea Technology	AME Pty Ltd
US11525338B2	United States	12 March 2018	Improvements in or Relating to Subsea Technology	AME Pty Ltd
2018241087	Australia	12 March 2018	Improvements in or Relating to Anchors	AME Pty Ltd
2019100174	Australia	12 March 2018	Improvements in or Relating to Anchors	AME Pty Ltd
747887	New Zealand	12 March 2018	Improvements in or Relating to Anchors	AME Pty Ltd

Ref: G1006AU01

RECORDED: 02/06/2024

REEL: 066399 FRAME: 0109